504348386 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 036136 Frame 0945. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "BOSAL EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS N.V." SHOULD BE BOSAL EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS NV	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCAMBIA HOLDINGS CYPRUS LIMITED	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BOSAL EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS NV	
Street Address: DELLESTRAAT 20	
City:	LUMMEN
State/Country: BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13967121
Application Number:	13970657
Application Number:	14039216
Application Number:	14180836
Application Number:	14276259
Application Number:	14477144
Application Number:	14480859
Application Number:	14497927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

04716.00000001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A.D. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2017		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page1.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page2.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page3.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page4.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page5.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment_Bosal_Emission#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0156

Page 1 of 2 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date		
S	CAMBIA HOLDINGS CYPRUS LIMITED	06/11/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSAL EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEMS N.V.
Street Address:	DELLESTRAAT 20
City:	LUMMEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	3560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039216
Application Number:	13967121
Application Number:	13970657
Application Number:	14180836
Application Number:	14497927
Application Number:	14276259
Application Number:	14477144
Application Number:	14480859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CLARK A.D. WILSON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4716.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A.D. WILSON	
Signature:	/Clark A.D. Wilson/	
Date:	07/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Bosal Emission#page1.tif source=Assignment to Bosal Emission#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT3446259 Receipt Date: 07/20/2015		

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scambia Holdings Cyprus Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Cyprus and having an office and place of business at 17 Gr. Xenopoulou Street, 3106 Limassol, Cyprus (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment the following inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Atty Docket No.
14/039,216	09/27/2013	COMBINED HEAT	04716.0006FP01
		EXCHANGING AND FLUID	
		MIXING APPARATUS	
13/967,121	08/14/2013	MUFFLER FOR AN EXHAUST	04716.0003FP01
		SYSTEM OF AN INTERNAL	
		COMBUSTION ENGINE	
13/970,657	08/20/2013	COMPOSITE EXHAUST	04716.0004FP01
		ELEMENT	
14/180,836	02/14/2014	HEAT EXCHANGER	04716.0007FP01
14/497,927	09/26/2014	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	04716.0001FP01
Sec		TREATING EXHAUST GAS	
14/276,259	05/13/2014	UNIT FOR RECOVERING	04716.0008FP01
		THERMAL ENERGY FROM	
		EXHAUST GAS OF AN	
		INTERNAL COMBUSTION	
		ENGINE	
14/477,144	09/04/2014	EXHAUST PIPE	04716.0002FP01
14/480,859	09/09/2014	MUFFLER SHELL FOR USE IN	04716.0009FP01
		THE EXHAUST SYSTEM OF A	
		VEHICLE	

AND WHEREAS, Bosal Emission Control Systems NV, a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium and having an office and place of business at Dellestraat 20, 3560

Lummen, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals

PATENT () ~~ REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0159 thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE to the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date 11 June 2015

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

(Signature)

Name: (Axox Fitle: XXVV

Scambia Holdings Cyprus Linuisd

PATENT REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0160